•	 Directly	controlled	piston	valve
•	 Compact	design
•	 Short	switching	time
•	 Low	internal	leakage
•	 Preassure	sealed	oli-immersed	solenoids	for	direct
	 or	alternating	current
•	 Easy	service:	solenoid	can	be	changed	without	leakage
	 while	the	valve	is	under	system	pressure

ns
.
Type Code
manual emergency operation
electric interface
H	=	plug	DIN	43650,	design	A
M	=	plug	M12
power supply
024/0	=	24V	DC
220/5	=	230V/50Hz
solenoid type
R	=	single	acting	solenoid
Z	=	double	acting	solenoid
design code
design
L	=	horizontal
nominal size
symbol